Proposed FY 2011 Expenditures from FY 2011 - FY 2016 Capital Budget Authority
(Dollars in thousands)

Proposed Increase
Proposed FY 2011 (Decrease) in

Source Expenditures (Allotments) Budget Authority

G.O. Bonds $619,319

Paygo (transfer from the General Fund) $10,150

Master Equipment Lease/Purchase Financing $54,657

GARVEE Bonds $100,000

Additional G.O. Bond Borrowing:

Consolidated Forensics Laboratory $20,000

Subtotal, Local Fund $804,126 $350,354

Unified Fund (Local Streets):

Public Space Rental Revenue $20,259

Dedicated Parking Tax Revenue $15,000

Subtotal, Unified Fund (Local Streets) $35,259 ($113,351)

Subtotal, Local Fund Total Allotments $839,385 $237,003

Highway Trust Fund:

Federal Highway Administration Grants $190,458 $190,458

Local Match (from motor fuel tax and other sources) $46,350 $46,350

Subtotal, Highway Trust Fund $236,808 $236,808

Additional Borrowing - Capital Fund Deficit Reduction $25,000 $25,000

Total, District of Columbia $1,101,193 $498,811

FY 2011 Proposed Budget and Financial Plan

6-4

Table 6-3
Capital Fund Pro Forma
(Dollars in thousands; excludes Highway Trust Funds)

Total,
FY 2011 -  Percent

FY  2011 FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2016 of FY 2011

Sources:

G.O. / I.T. Bonds $619,319 $467,112 $436,020 $406,482 $250,705 $330,697 $2,510,336 73.8%

Master Equipment Lease 54,657 31,000 26,500 16,000 14,406 28,292 170,855 6.5%

Paygo 10,150 17,903 52,107 90,271 249,276 173,880 593,587 1.2%

Unified Fund (Local Streets) 20,259 20,661 20,661 20,661 20,661 20,661 123,564 2.4%

Unified Fund (Local Streets) - Dedicated Parking Tax 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 90,000 1.8%

GARVEE Bonds 100,000 0 50,000 0 0 0 150,000 11.9%

Subtotal, Sources $819,385 $551,676 $600,288 $548,414 $550,049 $568,530 $3,638,342 97.6%

Additional G.O. Bonds  - Large Scale Financings 20,000 5,000 0 0 0 0 25,000 2.4%

Total, Sources $839,385 $556,676 $600,288 $548,414 $550,049 $568,530 $3,663,342 100.0%

Uses:

Office of Public Education Facilities Modernization $262,344 $268,825 $290,107 $307,461 $323,773 $264,611 $1,717,120 31.3%

Department of Transportation 192,756 57,142 105,842 46,252 45,266 52,509 499,767 23.0%

Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority 110,919 111,619 116,019 118,419 120,719 119,619 697,314 13.2%

Department of Parks and Recreation 58,788 11,320 11,070 19,905 11,639 44,150 156,872 7.0%

Fire and Emergency Medical Services Department 27,835 17,226 10,596 13,823 9,468 30,096 109,044 3.3%

University of the District of Columbia 25,555 23,220 14,340 3,580 3,000 0 69,695 3.0%

Office of the Chief Technology Officer 20,558 8,398 7,104 3,926 4,500 11,890 56,376 2.4%

District of Columbia Public Library 15,816 4,393 2,000 1,500 500 0 24,209 1.9%

Department of Real Estate Services 15,530 11,530 17,610 14,980 16,930 17,460 94,040 1.9%

Department of Mental Health 12,500 0 0 0 0 0 12,500 1.5%

Metropolitan Police Department 9,000 3,000 8,200 5,100 5,500 9,200 40,000 1.1%

Department of Consumer and Regulatory Affairs 9,000 2,500 1,000 1,250 0 0 13,750 1.1%

Department of Public Works 8,927 2,704 1,000 4,116 3,850 4,989 25,586 1.1%

District Department of the Environment 7,900 0 0 0 0 0 7,900 0.9%

Office of the Deputy Mayor for Planning  and Economic Development 6,300 0 0 0 0 3,000 9,300 0.8%

Office of the Chief Financial Officer 6,200 5,600 600 800 0 1,200 14,400 0.7%

Office of Unified Communications 6,000 5,000 5,000 2,500 0 0 18,500 0.7%

Department of Human Services 5,500 0 0 0 0 0 5,500 0.7%

Office of the State Superintendent of Education 5,400 6,500 5,100 0 0 0 17,000 0.6%

Department of Housing and Community Development 4,000 1,000 1,000 2,400 2,500 5,000 15,900 0.5%

Department of Corrections 3,582 2,000 0 0 0 0 5,582 0.4%

Commission on Arts and Humanities 2,700 2,700 2,700 1,350 1,350 2,700 13,500 0.3%

Office of Planning 2,000 1,000 1,000 1,053 1,053 2,106 8,213 0.2%

Office of Zoning 274 0 0 0 0 0 274 0.0%

Department of Employment Services 0 6,000 0 0 0 0 6,000 0.0%

Subotal, Uses: $819,385 $551,676 $600,288 $548,414 $550,049 $568,530 $3,638,342 97.6%

Large-Scale Financings (Department of Real Estate Services)

Consolidated Laboratory Financing $20,000 $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $25,000 2.4%

Total, Uses $839,385 $556,676 $600,288 $548,414 $550,049 $568,530 $3,663,342 100.0%

Note: Details may not sum to totals due to rounding.

FY 2011 - FY 2016 Capital Improvements Plan

6-5

Large shares of funding also go toward the
Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority, the
Department of Parks and Recreation, and the District
Department of Transportation.

Table 6-2 summarizes planned expenditure
amounts for FY 2011 and budget authority requests for
FY 2011 - FY 2016. It includes local funds (G.O./I.T
bonds, Paygo, local streets, and master equipment
lease/purchase), federal grants, and special financings
that are discussed in greater detail later in this chapter.